
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

30 

89 

10 

25 

614 

47 

4 

37 

26 

88 

Name 

Michael Kopecky 

Cory Miller 

David Lee 

Steven Coleman 

William Pollard 

Richard Fisher 

Paul Martin 

Joanne Lemmons 

Mike Coleman 

Sterling Mulacek 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1971 Porsche 914 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite Mk I 

1972 MG Midget 

1974 Porsche 914 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite Mk I 

1970 MG Roadster 

1963 Morris Mini 

1972 MG Midget 

1966 Austin mini 

Color 

Yellow/Orange 

Blue 

White 

Black Tulip 

Yellow 

Blue 

Black 

Green 

Black Tulip 

White 

Class 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

CS 

FP 

CS 

Group 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

2 

Total Tm 

11:50.870 

12:04.256 

12:16.238 

12:30.321 

12:52.616 

12:54.851 

13:03.302 

13:34.210 

4:59.668 

Best Tm 

2:18.848 

2:23.137 

2:26.028 

2:28.376 

2:30.157 

2:30.575 

2:33.900 

2:40.884 

2:27.655 

In Lap 

5 

2 

4 

2 

5 

5 

4 

2 

2 

0 

 

Sorted on Laps
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Margin of Victory 

13.386 

Avg. Speed 

69.633 

Best Lap Tm 

2:18.848 

Best Speed 

71.301 

Best Lap by 

30 - Michael Kopecky 

 

Brad Balles Races & Driver School 

Group 2 

G2 - Race 2 

Race started at 17:02:56 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

9/9/2023 16:03 



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(30) Michael Kopecky 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(89) Cory Miller 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(10) David Lee 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(25) Steven Coleman 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(614) William Pollard 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(47) Richard Fisher 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(4) Paul Martin 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(37) Joanne Lemmons 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(26) Mike Coleman 
1 
2 

Lap Tm 

2:28.046 
2:21.485 
2:22.888 
2:18.951 
2:18.848 

2:26.499 
2:23.137 
2:25.123 
2:24.767 
2:24.614 

2:30.378 
2:26.037 
2:26.670 
2:26.028 
2:27.125 

2:30.374 
2:28.376 
2:29.337 
2:30.629 
2:31.097 

2:40.057 
2:35.634 
2:34.841 
2:31.133 
2:30.157 

2:43.426 
2:34.695 
2:33.100 
2:31.523 
2:30.575 

2:38.591 
2:35.801 
2:37.270 
2:33.900 
2:36.085 

2:45.537 
2:40.884 
2:41.485 
2:42.666 
2:41.880 

2:30.665 
2:27.655 

Diff 

+9.198 
+2.637 
+4.040 
+0.103 

+3.362 

+1.986 
+1.630 
+1.477 

+4.350 
+0.009 
+0.642 

+1.097 

+1.998 

+0.961 
+2.253 
+2.721 

+9.900 
+5.477 
+4.684 
+0.976 

+12.851 
+4.120 
+2.525 
+0.948 

+4.691 
+1.901 
+3.370 

+2.185 

+4.653 

+0.601 
+1.782 
+0.996 

+3.010 

Time of Day 

17:05:24.856 
17:07:46.341 
17:10:09.229 
17:12:28.180 
17:14:47.028 

17:05:22.773 
17:07:45.910 
17:10:11.033 
17:12:35.800 
17:15:00.414 

17:05:26.536 
17:07:52.573 
17:10:19.243 
17:12:45.271 
17:15:12.396 

17:05:27.040 
17:07:55.416 
17:10:24.753 
17:12:55.382 
17:15:26.479 

17:05:37.009 
17:08:12.643 
17:10:47.484 
17:13:18.617 
17:15:48.774 

17:05:41.116 
17:08:15.811 
17:10:48.911 
17:13:20.434 
17:15:51.009 

17:05:36.404 
17:08:12.205 
17:10:49.475 
17:13:23.375 
17:15:59.460 

17:05:43.453 
17:08:24.337 
17:11:05.822 
17:13:48.488 
17:16:30.368 

17:05:28.171 
17:07:55.826 
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Brad Balles Races & Driver School 

Group 2 

G2 - Race 2 

Race started at 17:02:56 
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Competitors Laps 

1 David Lee (10) 

2 Cory Miller (89) 

3 Steven Coleman (25) 

4 Michael Kopecky (30) 

5 William Pollard (614) 

6 Mike Coleman (26) 

7 Richard Fisher (47) 

8 Paul Martin (4) 

9 Joanne Lemmons (37) 
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Lapchart
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