

Brad Balles Races & Driver School Sorted on Laps

Group 2

G2 - Race 2

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

9/9/2023 16:03

Race started at 17:02:56

Pos	No.	Name	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Class	Group	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	In Lap
1	30	Michael Kopecky	1971 Porsche 914	Yellow/Orange	EP	2	5	11:50.870	2:18.848	5
2	89	Cory Miller	1959 Austin Healey Sprite	Blue	FP	2	5	12:04.256	2:23.137	2
3	10	David Lee	1959 Austin Healey Sprite Mk I	White	FP	2	5	12:16.238	2:26.028	4
4	25	Steven Coleman	1972 MG Midget	Black Tulip	FP	2	5	12:30.321	2:28.376	2
5	614	William Pollard	1974 Porsche 914	Yellow	EP	2	5	12:52.616	2:30.157	5
6	47	Richard Fisher	1959 Austin Healey Sprite Mk I	Blue	FP	2	5	12:54.851	2:30.575	5
7	4	Paul Martin	1970 MG Roadster	Black	FP	2	5	13:03.302	2:33.900	4
8	37	Joanne Lemmons	1963 Morris Mini	Green	cs	2	5	13:34.210	2:40.884	2
DNF	26	Mike Coleman	1972 MG Midget	Black Tulip	FP	2	2	4:59.668	2:27.655	2
Not cla	ssified									
DNS	88	Sterling Mulacek	1966 Austin mini	White	cs	2				0

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
13.386	69.633	2:18.848	71.301	30 - Michael Kopecky
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnar	d		Orbits	

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 9/9/2023 5:16:45 PM



Brad Balles Races & Driver School

Group 2 Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

G2 - Race 2

Race started at 17:02:56

Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day
(30) Micha	el Kopecky		
1	2:28.046	+9.198	17:05:24.856
2	2:21.485	+2.637	17:07:46.341
3	2:22.888	+4.040	17:10:09.229
4	2:18.951	+0.103	17:12:28.180
5	2:18.848		17:14:47.028
(89) Cory N	Miller		
1	2:26.499	+3.362	17:05:22.773
2	2:23.137		17:07:45.910
3	2:25.123	+1.986	17:10:11.033
4	2:24.767	+1.630	17:12:35.800
5	2:24.614	+1.477	17:15:00.414
(10) David		1.050	
1	2:30.378	+4.350	17:05:26.536
2	2:26.037	+0.009	17:07:52.573
3	2:26.670	+0.642	17:10:19.243
4	2:26.028	.4.007	17:12:45.271
5	2:27.125	+1.097	17:15:12.396
(25) Stever	n Coleman		
1	2:30.374	+1.998	17:05:27.040
2	2:28.376		17:07:55.416
3	2:29.337	+0.961	17:10:24.753
4	2:30.629	+2.253	17:12:55.382
5	2:31.097	+2.721	17:15:26.479
(614) Willia	m Pollard		
1	2:40.057	+9.900	17:05:37.009
2	2:35.634	+5.477	17:08:12.643
3	2:34.841	+4.684	17:10:47.484
4	2:31.133	+0.976	17:13:18.617
5	2:30.157	70.070	17:15:48.774
(47) Richar			
1	2:43.426	+12.851	17:05:41.116
2	2:34.695	+4.120	17:08:15.811
3	2:33.100	+2.525	17:10:48.911
4	2:31.523	+0.948	17:13:20.434
5	2:30.575		17:15:51.009
(4) Paul Ma	artin		
1	2:38.591	+4.691	17:05:36.404
2	2:35.801	+1.901	17:08:12.205
3	2:37.270	+3.370	17:10:49.475
4	2:33.900		17:13:23.375
5	2:36.085	+2.185	17:15:59.460
(37) Joann	e Lemmons		
1	2:45.537	+4.653	17:05:43.453
2	2:40.884		17:08:24.337
3	2:41.485	+0.601	17:11:05.822
4	2:42.666	+1.782	17:13:48.488
5	2:41.880	+0.996	17:16:30.368
(26) Mike (	Coleman		
1	2:30.665	+3.010	17:05:28.171
•			

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman

www.mylaps.com

Orbits

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 9/9/2023 5:16:55 PM



Brad Balles Races & Driver School

Lapchart

Group 2

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

9/9/2023 16:03

3333

G2 - Race 2

Race started at 17:02:56

Competitors	Laps						
		0	1	2	3	4	5
David Lee (10)	1	10	89	89	30	30	30
Cory Miller (89)	2	89	30	30	89	89	89
Steven Coleman (25)	3	25	10	10	10	10	10
Michael Kopecky (30)	4	30	25	25	25	25	25
William Pollard (614)	5	614	26	26	614	614	614
Mike Coleman (26)	6	26	4	4	47	47	47
Richard Fisher (47)	7	47	614	614	4	4	4
Paul Martin (4)	8	4	47	47	37	37	37
Joanne Lemmons (37)	9	37	37	37			
	40						

- 1

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 9/9/2023 5:17:05 PM